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Garten- und Wegeleuchte
Garden and pathway luminaire
Luminaire de jardin et d'allée

Gebrauchsanweisung
Instructions for use
Fiche d’utilisation
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Anwendung
Freistrahlende LED-Gartenleuchte mit 
rotationssymmetrischer Lichtstärkeverteilung 
für die wirkungsvolle Beleuchtung in privaten 
Gartenanlagen.
Die eingesetzte LED-Technik bietet 
Langlebigkeit und optimale Lichtleistung bei 
gleichzeitig geringem Energieverbrauch.

Application
Unshielded LED garden luminaire with 
rotationally symmetrical light distribution for 
effective illumination in private gardens.
The used LED technique offers durability 
and optimal light output with low power 
consumption at the same time.

Utilisation
Luminaire de jardin à LED à diffusion libre, 
répartition lumineuse symétrique circulaire pour 
un éclairage décoratif dans du jardin privé.
La technologie à LED offre à la fois longévité, 
rendement lumineux optimal et faible 
consommation d'énergie.

Leuchtmittel
Modul-Anschlussleistung 2,9 W
Leuchten-Anschlussleistung 4,2 W
Bemessungstemperatur ta = 25 °C
Umgebungstemperatur ta max = 50 °C

Modul-Bezeichnung LED-0280/930 
Farbtemperatur 3000 K
Farbwiedergabeindex Ra > 90
Modul-Lichtstrom 435 lm
Leuchtenlichtstrom  206 lm 
Leuchten-Lichtausbeute  49 lm / W

Lamp
Module connected wattage 2.9 W
Luminaire connected wattage 4.2 W
Rated temperature ta = 25 °C
Ambient temperature ta max = 50 °C

Module designation LED-0280/930 
Colour temperature 3000 K
Colour rendering index Ra > 90
Module luminous flux 435 lm
Luminaire luminous flux  206 lm 
Luminaire luminous efficiency  49 lm / W

Lampe
Puissance raccordée du module 2,9 W
Puissance raccordée du luminaire 4,2 W
Température de référence ta = 25 °C
Température d’ambiance ta max = 50 °C

Marquage des modules LED-0280/930 
Température de couleur 3000 K
Indice de rendu des couleurs Ra > 90
Flux lumineux du module 435 lm
Flux lumineux du luminaire  206 lm 
Rendement lum. d’un luminaire  49 lm / W

Produktbeschreibung
Leuchte besteht aus Aluminiumguss, 
Aluminium und Edelstahl
Kristallglas mit optischer Struktur
Silikondichtung
Leuchte mit Aufschraubsockel aus Stahl 
feuerverzinkt nach EN ISO 1461 für die 
Montage auf ein bauseitig erstelltes Fundament 
oder andere befestigte Flächen, z.B. Terrassen 
und Wegeplatten.  
Sockelplatte mit 3 Befestigungsbohrungen  
ø 6,5 mm · Teilung 120° · Teilkreis ø 80 mm
Leitungsverbinder für Netzanschlusskabel  
bis ø 13 mm · max. 3 × 2,5@
LED-Netzteil
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
Schutzklasse I 
Schutzart IP 65 
Staubdicht und Schutz gegen Strahlwasser 
c – Konformitätszeichen 
Gewicht: 3,2 kg

Product description
Luminaire made of aluminium alloy, aluminium 
and stainless steel
Crystal glass with optical structure
Silicone gasket
Luminaire with mounting base made of hot-dip 
galvanised steel according to EN ISO 1461 
for bolting onto a foundation provided by the 
customer or on other paved surfaces such as 
terraces and paving stones. 
Base plate with 3 fixing holes  
ø 6.5 mm · Pitch 120° · Pitch circle ø 80 mm
Line connector for mains supply cable  
up to ø 13 mm · max. 3 × 2,5@
LED power supply unit
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
Safety class I 
Protection class IP 65 
Dust-tight and protection against water jets 
c – Conformity mark 
Weight: 3.2 kg

Description du produit
Luminaire fabriqué en fonderie d'aluminium,  
aluminium et acier inoxydable
Verre clair à structure optique
Joint silicone
Luminaire avec socle à visser en acier galvanisé 
selon EN ISO 1461 pour l'installation sur un 
massif de fondation à prévoir sur le site ou 
sur les autres surfaces stabilisées, ex. des 
terrasses ou des pavés.  
Plaque du socle avec 3 trous de fixation  
ø 6,5 mm situés à 120°sur un cercle ø 80 mm
Bornier pour câble de raccordement  
jusqu’à ø 13 mm · max. 3 × 2,5@
Bloc d'alimentation LED
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
Classe de protection I 
Degré de protection IP 65 
Etanche à la poussière et protégé contre les 
jets d’eau 
c – Sigle de conformité 
Poids: 3,2 kg

Lichttechnik
Leuchtendaten für das Lichttechnische 
Berechnungsprogramm DIALux für 
Außenbeleuchtung, Straßenbeleuchtung und 
Innenbeleuchtung, sowie Leuchtendaten im 
EULUMDAT- und im IES-Format finden Sie auf 
der BEGA Internetseite www.bega.de.

Light technique
Luminaire data for the light planning program 
DIALux for outdoor lighting, street lighting and 
indoor lighting as well as luminaire data in 
EULUMDAT- and IES-format you will find on the 
BEGA web page www.bega.com.

Technique d’éclairage
Les données des luminaires pour le programme 
de calcul d’éclairage DIALUX concernant 
l’éclairage extérieur, l’éclairage des rues et 
l’éclairage intérieur, de même que les données 
des luminaires aux formats EULUMDAT et IES 
figurent sur notre site www.bega.com

Garden bollard

Anchor bolts
(by others)

Supply wiring

Bollard wiring

Set screws

OVKNO==ˇ==qÉÅÜåáëÅÜÉ=ûåÇÉêìåÖÉå=îçêÄÉÜ~äíÉå==ˇ==qÉÅÜåáÅ~ä=~ãÉåÇãÉåíë=êÉëÉêîÉÇ==ˇ==pçìë=ê̈ëÉêîÉ=ÇÉ=ãçÇáÑáÅ~íáçåë=íÉÅÜåáèìÉë

dÉÄê~ìÅÜë~åïÉáëìåÖ
fåëíêìÅíáçåë=Ñçê=ìëÉ
cáÅÜÉ=ÇÛìíáäáë~íáçå=

d~êíÉåäÉìÅÜíÉ
d~êÇÉå=äìãáå~áêÉ
iìãáå~áêÉ=ÇÉ=à~êÇáå==fm=SQ

_bd^=iáÅÜííÉÅÜåáëÅÜÉ=péÉòá~äÑ~Äêáâ

eÉååÉåÄìëÅÜ==ˇ==a=J=RUTMU=jÉåÇÉå!
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^åïÉåÇìåÖ

ibaJd~êíÉåäÉìÅÜíÉ=ãáí=~ÄÖÉÄäÉåÇÉíÉãI=
Ä~åÇÑ∏êãáÖÉåI=å~ÅÜ=ìåíÉå=ÖÉêáÅÜíÉíÉå=iáÅÜí
ÑΩê=ïáêâìåÖëîçääÉ=_ÉäÉìÅÜíìåÖ=áå=éêáî~íÉå=
d~êíÉå~åä~ÖÉåK
aáÉ=ÉáåÖÉëÉíòíÉ=ibaJqÉÅÜåáâ=ÄáÉíÉí=
i~åÖäÉÄáÖâÉáí=ìåÇ=çéíáã~äÉ=iáÅÜíäÉáëíìåÖ=ÄÉá=
ÖäÉáÅÜòÉáíáÖ=ÖÉêáåÖÉã=båÉêÖáÉîÉêÄê~ìÅÜK

^ééäáÅ~íáçå

iba=Ö~êÇÉå=äìãáå~áêÉ=ïáíÜ=ëÜáÉäÇÉÇI=Ñä~í=ÄÉ~ã=
äáÖÜí=ÇáêÉÅíÉÇ=Ççïåï~êÇë=Ñçê=ÉÑÑÉÅíáîÉ=
áääìãáå~íáçå=áå=éêáî~íÉ=Ö~êÇÉåëK=
qÜÉ=ìëÉÇ=iba=íÉÅÜåáèìÉ=çÑÑÉêë=Çìê~Äáäáíó=~åÇ=
çéíáã~ä=äáÖÜí=çìíéìí=ïáíÜ=äçï=éçïÉê=
Åçåëìãéíáçå=~í=íÜÉ=ë~ãÉ=íáãÉK

ríáäáë~íáçå

iìãáå~áêÉ=ÇÉ=à~êÇáå=¶=iba=~îÉÅ=ÇáÑÑìëáçå=Ç¨Ñáä̈É=
Éå=ÑçêãÉ=ÇÉ=Ä~åÇÉ~ì=¶=ÇáÑÑìëáçå=îÉêë=äÉ=Ä~ë=
éçìê=ìå=̈Åä~áê~ÖÉ=Ç¨Åçê~íáÑ=Ç~åë=äÉ=à~êÇáå=éêáî¨K
i~=íÉÅÜåçäçÖáÉ=¶=iba=çÑÑêÉ=¶=ä~=Ñçáë=äçåÖ¨îáí̈I=
êÉåÇÉãÉåí=äìãáåÉìñ=çéíáã~ä=Éí=Ñ~áÄäÉ=
Åçåëçãã~íáçå=ÇD̈åÉêÖáÉK

===

i~ãéÉ

iba=PIQtOTMäã
_bd^=_ÉëíÉääåìããÉêWibaJMOPQLUPM=

c~êÄíÉãéÉê~íìê==PMMMh

^åëÅÜäìëëäÉáëíìåÖ=Rt

i~ãé

iba=PKQtOTMäã
_bd^=lêÇÉê=kçKibaJMOPQLUPM=

`çäçìê=íÉãéÉê~íìêÉ==PMMMh

`çååÉÅíÉÇ=ï~íí~ÖÉ=Rt

i~ãé

iba=PIQtOTMäã
kçK=ÇÉ=Åçãã~åÇÉWibaJMOPQLUPM=

qÉãé¨ê~íìêÉ=ÇÉ=ÅçìäÉìê==PMMMh

mìáëë~åÅÉ=ÇÉ=ê~ÅÅçêÇÉãÉåí=Rt

===

mêçÇìâíÄÉëÅÜêÉáÄìåÖ

iÉìÅÜíÉ=ÄÉëíÉÜí=~ìë=̂äìãáåáìãÖìëëI=
^äìãáåáìã=ìåÇ=bÇÉäëí~Üä
páÅÜÉêÜÉáíëÖä~ë=ã~ííáÉêí
páäáâçåÇáÅÜíìåÖ
iÉìÅÜíÉ=ãáí=̂ìÑëÅÜê~ìÄëçÅâÉä=~ìë=pí~Üä=
ÑÉìÉêîÉêòáåâí=å~ÅÜ=afk=bk=fpl=NQSN
ÑΩê=ÇáÉ=jçåí~ÖÉ=~ìÑ=Éáå=Ä~ìëÉáíáÖ=ÉêëíÉääíÉë=
cìåÇ~ãÉåí=çÇÉê=~åÇÉêÉ=ÄÉÑÉëíáÖíÉ=cä®ÅÜÉåI=
òK_K=qÉê~ëëÉå=ìåÇ=tÉÖÉéä~ííÉåK
pçÅâÉäéä~ííÉ=ãáí=P=_ÉÑÉëíáÖìåÖëÄçÜêìåÖÉå=
›=RIR=ãã=ˇ=qÉáäìåÖ=NOMø=ˇ=qÉáäâêÉáë=›=SM=ãã
iÉáíìåÖëîÉêÄáåÇÉê=ÑΩê=kÉíò~åëÅÜäìëëâ~ÄÉä=
Äáë=›=NP=ãã=ˇ=ã~ñK=P=ñ=OIR@
iba=J=kÉíòíÉáä
OOMJOQMs=xMLRMJSMeò
pÅÜìíòâä~ëëÉ=f
pÅÜìíò~êí=fm=SQ
pí~ìÄÇáÅÜí=ìåÇ=pÅÜìíò=ÖÉÖÉå=péêáíòï~ëëÉê
cÓ=hçåÑçêãáí®íëòÉáÅÜÉå
dÉïáÅÜíW=OIPâÖ

mêçÇìÅí=ÇÉëÅêáéíáçå

iìãáå~áêÉ=ã~ÇÉ=çÑ=~äìãáåáìã=~ääçóI=
~äìãáåáìã=~åÇ=ëí~áåäÉëë=ëíÉÉä
j~íí=ë~ÑÉíó=Öä~ëë
páäáÅçåÉ=Ö~ëâÉí
iìãáå~áêÉ=ïáíÜ=ãçìåíáåÖ=Ä~ëÉ=
ã~ÇÉ=çÑ=ÜçíJÇáé=Ö~äî~åáòÉÇ=ëíÉÉä=~ÅÅçêÇáåÖ=
íç=afk=bk=fpl=NQSN
Ñçê=ÄçäíáåÖ=çåíç=~=ÑçìåÇ~íáçå=éêçîáÇÉÇ=Äó=íÜÉ=
ÅìëíçãÉê=çê=çå=çíÜÉê=é~îÉÇ=ëìêÑ~ÅÉë=ëìÅÜ=~ë=
íÉêê~ÅÉë=~åÇ=é~îáåÖ=ëíçåÉëK
_~ëÉ=éä~íÉ=ïáíÜ=P=ÑáñáåÖ=ÜçäÉë=
›RKRãã=ˇ=máíÅÜ=NOMø=ˇ=máíÅÜ=ÅáêÅäÉ=›=SM=ãã
iáåÉ=ÅçååÉÅíçê=Ñçê=ã~áåë=ëìééäó=Å~ÄäÉ
ìé=íç=›=NP=ãã=ˇ=ã~ñK=P=ñ=OIR@
ibaJmçïÉê=ëìééäó=ìåáí=
OOMJOQMs=xMLRMJSMeò
p~ÑÉíó=Åä~ëë=f
mêçíÉÅíáçå=Åä~ëë=fm=SQ
mêçíÉÅíÉÇ=~Ö~áåëí=Çìëí=Éåíêó=~åÇ=ëéä~ëÜ=ï~íÉê
cÓ=̀çåÑçêãáíó=ã~êâ
tÉáÖÜíW=OKPâÖ

aÉëÅêáéíáçå=Çì=éêçÇìáí

iìãáå~áêÉ=Ñ~Äêáèì¨=Éå=ÑçåíÉ=ÇD~äìI
~äìãáåáìã=Éí=~ÅáÉê=áåçñóÇ~ÄäÉ
sÉêêÉ=ÇÉ=ë¨Åìêáí̈=ã~í
gçáåí=ëáäáÅçåÉ
iìãáå~áêÉ=~îÉÅ=ëçÅäÉ=¶=îáëëÉê=Éå=~ÅáÉê=Ö~äî~åáë¨=
ëÉäçå=afk=bk=fpl=NQSN=
éçìê=äDáåëí~ää~íáçå=ëìê=ìå=ã~ëëáÑ=ÇÉ=ÑçåÇ~íáçå=¶=
éê̈îçáê=ëìê=äÉ=ëáíÉ=çì=ëìê=äÉë=~ìíêÉë=ëìêÑ~ÅÉë=
ëí~Äáäáë¨ÉëI=éKÉK=ÇÉë=íÉêê~ÅÉë=çì=ÇÉë=é~î¨ëK=
mä~èìÉ=Çì=ëçÅäÉ=~îÉÅ=P=íêçìë=ÇÉ=Ñáñ~íáçå
›=RIR=ãã=ëáíì¨ë=¶=NOMøëìê=ìå=ÅÉêÅäÉ=›=SM=ãã
_çêåáÉê=éçìê=ÅßÄäÉ=éçìê=ÅßÄäÉ=ÇÉ=ê~ÅÅçêÇÉãÉåí
àìëèìÛ¶=›=NP=ãã=ˇ=ã~ñK=P=ñ=OIR@
_äçÅ=ÇD~äáãÉåí~íáçå=iba
OOMJOQMs=xMLRMJSMeò
`ä~ëëÉ=ÇÉ=éêçíÉÅíáçå=f
aÉÖê̈=ÇÉ=éêçíÉÅíáçå=fm=SQ
bí~åÅÜÉ=¶=ä~=éçìëëá≠êÉ=Éí=éêçí̈Ö¨=ÅçåíêÉ=äÉë=
éêçàÉÅíáçåë=ÇDÉ~ì
cÓ=páÖäÉ=ÇÉ=ÅçåÑçêãáí̈
mçáÇëW=OIPâÖ

===

iáÅÜííÉÅÜåáâ

iÉìÅÜíÉåÇ~íÉå=ÑΩê=Ç~ë=iáÅÜííÉÅÜåáëÅÜÉ=
_ÉêÉÅÜåìåÖëéêçÖê~ãã=af̂iìñ=ÑΩê=
^ì≈ÉåÄÉäÉìÅÜíìåÖI=píê~≈ÉåÄÉäÉìÅÜíìåÖ=
ìåÇ=fååÉåÄÉäÉìÅÜíìåÖI=ëçïáÉ=iÉìÅÜíÉåÇ~íÉå=
áã=brirja^q=ìåÇ=áã=fbpJcçêã~í=ÑáåÇÉå=páÉ=
~ìÑ=ÇÉê=_bd^JfåíÉêåÉíëÉáíÉ=ïïïKÄÉÖ~KÇÉK
bãéÑçÜäÉåÉê=iáÅÜíéìåâí~Äëí~åÇ=PIR=ã

iáÖÜí=íÉÅÜåáèìÉ

iìãáå~êÉ=Ç~í~=Ñçê=íÜÉ=äáÖÜí=éä~ååáåÖ=éêçÖê~ã=
af̂iìñ=Ñçê=çìíÇççê=äáÖÜíáåÖI=ëíêÉÉí=äáÖÜíáåÖ=~åÇ=
áåÇççê=äáÖÜíáåÖ=~ë=ïÉää=~ë=äìãáå~áêÉ=Ç~í~=áå=
brirja^q=~åÇ=fbpJÑçêã~í=óçì=ïáää=ÑáåÇ=çå=íÜÉ=
_bd^=ïÉÄ=é~ÖÉ=ïïïKÄÉÖ~KÅçãK
oÉÅçããÉåÇÉÇ=äáÖÜí=éçáåí=áåíÉêî~ä=PKR=ã

qÉÅÜåáèìÉ=ÇÛ̈Åä~áê~ÖÉ

af̂iìñ=Éëí=ìå=éêçÖê~ããÉ=ÇÉ=Å~äÅìä=ÇD̈Åä~áê~ÖÉ=
éçìê=äD̈Åä~áê~ÖÉ=Éñí̈êáÉìêI=äD̈Åä~áê~ÖÉ=ÇÉë=êìÉë=Éí=
äD̈Åä~áê~ÖÉ=áåí̈êáÉìêK=sçìë=äÉ=íêçìîÉêÉò=ëìê=äÉ=ëáíÉ=
_bd^=ïïïKÄÉÖ~KÑê=~áåëá=èìÉ=äÉë=Ççåå¨Éë=ÇÉë=
äìãáå~áêÉë=~ìñ=Ñçêã~íë=brirja^q=Éí=fbpK
bëé~ÅÉãÉåí=êÉÅçãã~åÇ¨=ÉåíêÉ=äÉë=éçáåíë=
äìãáåÉìñ=PIR=ã

Anchor base

Supply wiring

Anchor base flange

PMKNO==ˇ==qÉÅÜåáëÅÜÉ=ûåÇÉêìåÖÉå=îçêÄÉÜ~äíÉå==ˇ==qÉÅÜåáÅ~ä=~ãÉåÇãÉåíë=êÉëÉêîÉÇ==ˇ==pçìë=ê¨ëÉêîÉ=ÇÉ=ãçÇáÑáÅ~íáçåë=íÉÅÜåáèìÉë

dÉÄê~ìÅÜë~åïÉáëìåÖ
fåëíêìÅíáçåë=Ñçê=ìëÉ
cáÅÜÉ=ÇÛìíáäáë~íáçå=

d~êíÉåäÉìÅÜíÉ
d~êÇÉå=äìãáå~áêÉ
iìãáå~áêÉ=ÇÉ=à~êÇáå= =fm=SR

_bd^=iáÅÜííÉÅÜåáëÅÜÉ=péÉòá~äÑ~Äêáâ

eÉååÉåÄìëÅÜ==ˇ==a=J=RUTMU=jÉåÇÉå !
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^åïÉåÇìåÖ

ibaJd~êíÉåäÉìÅÜíÉ=ãáí=~ÄÖÉÄäÉåÇÉíÉãI=
Ä~åÇÑ∏êãáÖÉåI=å~ÅÜ=ìåíÉå=ÖÉêáÅÜíÉíÉå=iáÅÜí
ÑΩê=ïáêâìåÖëîçääÉ=_ÉäÉìÅÜíìåÖ=áå=éêáî~íÉå=
d~êíÉå~åä~ÖÉåK
aáÉ=ÉáåÖÉëÉíòíÉ=ibaJqÉÅÜåáâ=ÄáÉíÉí=
i~åÖäÉÄáÖâÉáí=ìåÇ=çéíáã~äÉ=iáÅÜíäÉáëíìåÖ=ÄÉá=
ÖäÉáÅÜòÉáíáÖ=ÖÉêáåÖÉã=båÉêÖáÉîÉêÄê~ìÅÜK

^ééäáÅ~íáçå

iba=Ö~êÇÉå=äìãáå~áêÉ=ïáíÜ=ëÜáÉäÇÉÇI=Ñä~í=ÄÉ~ã=
äáÖÜí=ÇáêÉÅíÉÇ=Ççïåï~êÇë=Ñçê=ÉÑÑÉÅíáîÉ=
áääìãáå~íáçå=áå=éêáî~íÉ=Ö~êÇÉåëK=
qÜÉ=ìëÉÇ=iba=íÉÅÜåáèìÉ=çÑÑÉêë=Çìê~Äáäáíó=~åÇ=
çéíáã~ä=äáÖÜí=çìíéìí=ïáíÜ=äçï=éçïÉê=
Åçåëìãéíáçå=~í=íÜÉ=ë~ãÉ=íáãÉK

ríáäáë~íáçå

iìãáå~áêÉ=ÇÉ=à~êÇáå=¶=iba=~îÉÅ=ÇáÑÑìëáçå=Ç¨Ñáä¨É=
Éå=ÑçêãÉ=ÇÉ=Ä~åÇÉ~ì=¶=ÇáÑÑìëáçå=îÉêë=äÉ=Ä~ë=
éçìê=ìå=¨Åä~áê~ÖÉ=Ç¨Åçê~íáÑ=Ç~åë=äÉ=à~êÇáå=éêáî¨K
i~=íÉÅÜåçäçÖáÉ=¶=iba=çÑÑêÉ=¶=ä~=Ñçáë=äçåÖ¨îáí¨I=
êÉåÇÉãÉåí=äìãáåÉìñ=çéíáã~ä=Éí=Ñ~áÄäÉ=
Åçåëçãã~íáçå=ÇD¨åÉêÖáÉK

= = =

i~ãéÉ

iba=TIU t ROM äã
_bd^=_ÉëíÉääåìããÉêW Oñ=ibaJMNUNLUPM

c~êÄíÉãéÉê~íìê==PMMM h

^åëÅÜäìëëäÉáëíìåÖ=NN t

i~ãé

iba=TKU t ROM äã
_bd^=lêÇÉê=kçK Oñ=ibaJMNUNLUPM

`çäçìê=íÉãéÉê~íìêÉ==PMMM h

`çååÉÅíÉÇ=ï~íí~ÖÉ=NN t

i~ãé

iba=TIU t ROM äã
kçK=ÇÉ=Åçãã~åÇÉW Oñ=ibaJMNUNLUPM

qÉãé¨ê~íìêÉ=ÇÉ=ÅçìäÉìê==PMMM h

mìáëë~åÅÉ=ÇÉ=ê~ÅÅçêÇÉãÉåí=NN t

= = =

mêçÇìâíÄÉëÅÜêÉáÄìåÖ

iÉìÅÜíÉ=ÄÉëíÉÜí=~ìë=^äìãáåáìãÖìëëI=
^äìãáåáìã=ìåÇ=bÇÉäëí~Üä
hä~êÉI=ëÅÜä~ÖÑÉëíÉ=hìåëíëíçÑÑ~ÄÇÉÅâìåÖ
ãáí=çéíáëÅÜÉê=píêìâíìê
páäáâçåÇáÅÜíìåÖ
iÉìÅÜíÉ=ãáí=bêÇëíΩÅâ=
ÑΩê=ÇáÉ=_ÉÑÉëíáÖìåÖ=áã=_çÇÉå
bêÇëíΩÅâ=ÄÉëíÉÜí=~ìë=pí~ÜäI
ÑÉìÉêîÉêòáåâí=å~ÅÜ=afk=bk=fpl=NQSN
iÉáíìåÖëîÉêÄáåÇÉê=ÑΩê=kÉíò~åëÅÜäìëëâ~ÄÉä=
Äáë=›=NP=ãã=ˇ=ã~ñK=P=ñ=OIR@
iba=J=kÉíòíÉáä
OOMJOQM s=xMLRMJSM eò
pÅÜìíòâä~ëëÉ=f
pÅÜìíò~êí=fm=SR
pí~ìÄÇáÅÜí=ìåÇ=pÅÜìíò=ÖÉÖÉå=píê~Üäï~ëëÉê
c Ó=hçåÑçêãáí®íëòÉáÅÜÉå
dÉïáÅÜíW=MIM âÖ

mêçÇìÅí=ÇÉëÅêáéíáçå

iìãáå~áêÉ=ã~ÇÉ=çÑ=~äìãáåáìã=~ääçóI=
~äìãáåáìã=~åÇ=ëí~áåäÉëë=ëíÉÉä
`äÉ~ê=áãé~Åí=êÉëáëí~åí=ëóåíÜÉíáÅ=ÇáÑÑìëÉê=ïáíÜ=
çéíáÅ~ä=ëíêìÅíìêÉ
páäáÅçåÉ=Ö~ëâÉí
iìãáå~áêÉ=ïáíÜ=~åÅÜçê~ÖÉ=ìåáí=Ñçê=ÑáñáåÖ=áå=
íÜÉ=ÖêçìåÇ
qÜÉ=~åÅÜçê~ÖÉ=ìåáí=áë=ã~ÇÉ=çÑ=Ö~äî~åáëÉÇ=ëíÉÉä=
~ÅÅçêÇáåÖ=íç=afk=bk=fpl=NQSN
iáåÉ=ÅçååÉÅíçê=Ñçê=ã~áåë=ëìééäó=Å~ÄäÉ
ìé=íç=›=NP=ãã=ˇ=ã~ñK=P=ñ=OIR@
ibaJmçïÉê=ëìééäó=ìåáí=
OOMJOQM s=xMLRMJSM eò
p~ÑÉíó=Åä~ëë=f
mêçíÉÅíáçå=Åä~ëë=fm=SR
aìëí=íáÖÜí=~åÇ=éêçíÉÅíáçå=~Ö~áåëí=ï~íÉê=àÉíë
c Ó=`çåÑçêãáíó=ã~êâ
tÉáÖÜíW=MKM âÖ

aÉëÅêáéíáçå=Çì=éêçÇìáí

iìãáå~áêÉ=Ñ~Äêáèì¨=Éå=ÑçåíÉ=ÇD~äìI
~äìãáåáìã=Éí=~ÅáÉê=áåçñóÇ~ÄäÉ
s~ëèìÉ=ëóåíÜ¨íáèìÉ=Åä~áêÉ=~åíáÅÜçÅë=¶=
ëíêìÅíìêÉ=çéíáèìÉ
gçáåí=ëáäáÅçåÉ
iìãáå~áêÉ=~îÉÅ=éá≠ÅÉ=ÉåíÉêê¨É=éçìê=
ÉåÅ~ëíêÉãÉåí=Ç~åë=äÉ=ëçä
i~=éá≠ÅÉ=ÉåíÉêê¨É=Éëí=Ñ~Äêáèì¨É=Éå=~ÅáÉê=
Ö~äî~åáë¨=afk=bk=fpl=NQSN=
_çêåáÉê=éçìê=ÅßÄäÉ=éçìê=ÅßÄäÉ=ÇÉ=ê~ÅÅçêÇÉãÉåí
àìëèìÛ¶=›=NP=ãã=ˇ=ã~ñK=P=ñ=OIR@
_äçÅ=ÇD~äáãÉåí~íáçå=iba
OOMJOQM s=xMLRMJSM eò
`ä~ëëÉ=ÇÉ=éêçíÉÅíáçå=f
aÉÖê¨=ÇÉ=éêçíÉÅíáçå=fm=SR
bí~åÅÜÉ=¶=ä~=éçìëëá≠êÉ=Éí=éêçí¨Ö¨=ÅçåíêÉ=äÉë
àÉíë=ÇDÉ~ì
c Ó=páÖäÉ=ÇÉ=ÅçåÑçêãáí¨
mçáÇëW=MIM âÖ

= = =

iáÅÜííÉÅÜåáâ

iÉìÅÜíÉåÇ~íÉå=ÑΩê=Ç~ë=iáÅÜííÉÅÜåáëÅÜÉ=
_ÉêÉÅÜåìåÖëéêçÖê~ãã=af^iìñ=ÑΩê=
^ì≈ÉåÄÉäÉìÅÜíìåÖI=píê~≈ÉåÄÉäÉìÅÜíìåÖ=
ìåÇ=fååÉåÄÉäÉìÅÜíìåÖI=ëçïáÉ=iÉìÅÜíÉåÇ~íÉå=
áã=brirja^q=ìåÇ=áã=fbpJcçêã~í=ÑáåÇÉå=páÉ=
~ìÑ=ÇÉê=_bd^JfåíÉêåÉíëÉáíÉ=ïïïKÄÉÖ~KÇÉK
bãéÑçÜäÉåÉê=iáÅÜíéìåâí~Äëí~åÇ=RIR=ã

iáÖÜí=íÉÅÜåáèìÉ

iìãáå~êÉ=Ç~í~=Ñçê=íÜÉ=äáÖÜí=éä~ååáåÖ=éêçÖê~ã=
af^iìñ=Ñçê=çìíÇççê=äáÖÜíáåÖI=ëíêÉÉí=äáÖÜíáåÖ=~åÇ=
áåÇççê=äáÖÜíáåÖ=~ë=ïÉää=~ë=äìãáå~áêÉ=Ç~í~=áå=
brirja^q=~åÇ=fbpJÑçêã~í=óçì=ïáää=ÑáåÇ=çå=íÜÉ=
_bd^=ïÉÄ=é~ÖÉ=ïïïKÄÉÖ~KÅçãK
oÉÅçããÉåÇÉÇ=äáÖÜí=éçáåí=áåíÉêî~ä=RKR=ã

qÉÅÜåáèìÉ=ÇÛ¨Åä~áê~ÖÉ

af^iìñ=Éëí=ìå=éêçÖê~ããÉ=ÇÉ=Å~äÅìä=ÇD¨Åä~áê~ÖÉ=
éçìê=äD¨Åä~áê~ÖÉ=Éñí¨êáÉìêI=äD¨Åä~áê~ÖÉ=ÇÉë=êìÉë=Éí=
äD¨Åä~áê~ÖÉ=áåí¨êáÉìêK=sçìë=äÉ=íêçìîÉêÉò=ëìê=äÉ=ëáíÉ=
_bd^=ïïïKÄÉÖ~KÑê=~áåëá=èìÉ=äÉë=Ççåå¨Éë=ÇÉë=
äìãáå~áêÉë=~ìñ=Ñçêã~íë=brirja^q=Éí=fbpK
bëé~ÅÉãÉåí=êÉÅçãã~åÇ¨=ÉåíêÉ=äÉë=éçáåíë=
äìãáåÉìñ=RIR=ã

  12"
MAX. 

Luminaire 84 609:

Housings: Garden bollard housing made of aluminum alloy with matte 
safety glass. Anchorage base made of hot-dip galvanized steel, made 
for bolting onto foundation (by others) or other paved surfaces.
Electrical: 2.9W LED luminaire, 5 total system watts, -30°C start 
temperature. Integral 12V AC driver provided. Standard LED color 
temperature is 3000K with an 85 CRI.

IMPORTANT: For use with magnetic landscape transformers ONLY.

Warranty: 3 year manufacturer warranty

Notice to Installer for 84 609:

WARNING: LEDs are high-quality electrical components. Please avoid 
opening upper electrical compartment and do NOT touch LED module.

WARNING: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. Install all luminaires 10 feet 
or more from pool, spa or fountain.

1.   Compatible for use with 12-24V AC input voltage.
2.   Voltage must NOT drop below 10V.
3.   Turn main power OFF before start of installation.
4.   Anchorage hardware provided by others. 
5.   Low voltage wiring is intended for shallow burial - no more than 6 in.
6.   Wiring connections must be water tight.

84 609 installation:

1.   Loosen (2) set screws on garden bollard to release anchor base.
2.   Bring 12V-24V supply wiring into the bottom of the anchor base      	       	
      and feed through to the top until there is 12” of cable coming up 	       	
      through the top of the anchor base.
3.   Fix anchor base to existing foundation or surface using sufficient 	       	
      anchor hardware, supplied by others.
4.   Make wire splices from supply wiring coming out of anchor 	      	       	
      base to bollard wiring coming down from bollard shaft. For 	    	       	
      maximum wire run lengths, see table to the right. 
5.   Push splices into bollard shaft.
6.   Mount bollard onto anchor base until the bottom of the bollard hits 	       
      the anchor base flange. Tighten (2) set screws to secure bollard to 		
      anchorage shaft. 
7.   Connect supply wiring to main power. Turn main power on.

Garden luminaire - low voltage 84 609
Tools Required:                            
3mm hex key
Standard small slotted screwdriver 

Protection Class: IP64

Weight:  8.9 lbs.

Lamp: 	 Integral 2.9W LED Module
	 (No replacement necessary)

84 609
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18 16 14 12 10
40 46 73 116 185 294
30 61 97 155 246 392
20 92 146 232 369 588
15 122 195 309 492 784
10 183 292 464 738 1176
5 366 585 928 1477 2353

Wire Size (AWG)
Max. Run Length (ft) Per Wire Size: 2 Volt drop

Connected 
LED Watts

Dimensions

A:   4-3/8”

B:   27 7/8“

Replacement Parts:                         
LED Module	 LED-0280/930
LED Driver	 75946
Cable (4 ft.)	 86083


